Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Land Section-1(Admin) Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.minland.gov.bd

Memo No: 31.00.0000.035.11.222.19-1683

Date: 03.12.2023

Subject: Government Sanction.

I have been directed to convey the sanction of the Government to Mr. Saifuzzaman Chowdhury MP, Honourable Minister, Ministry of Land to visit Thailand from 04/12/2023 to 07/12/2023 or any other suitable nearest date.

- 02. The approval is subject to the following terms and conditions:
- (a) All expenses in this connection will be met by Honourable Minister, Mr. Saifuzzaman Chowdhury MP.
- (b) The period of deputation abroad including travel time will be treated as on duty.

Yours obedient,

03.12.2023

(Mohammed Abul Kalam) Deputy Secretary e-mail: admin1@minland.gov.bd Phone: 55100085

Mr. Saifuzzaman Chowdhury MP Honourable Minister Ministry of Land.

Memo No: 31.00.0000.035.11.222.19-1682/1(14)

Date: 03.12.2023

Copy for kind Information and necessary action:

- 01. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division/Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.
- 02. Senior Secretary, Parliament Secretariat, Bangladesh Parliament, Dhaka.
- 03. Senior Secretary, Public Security Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 04. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka (with request to take necessary action for issuing Note Verbal)
- 05. The Ambassador, Embassy of Thailand in Bangladesh.
- 06. The Ambassador, Embassy of Bangladesh in Thailand.
- 07. PS to Honourable Minister, Ministry of Land, Dhaka.
- 08. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Land, Dhaka.
- 09. Chief Accounts and finance Officer, Ministry of Land, 71-Purana Paltan, Dhaka.
- 10. System Analist, Ministry of Land, Dhaka (With request to upload this in Ministry of Land website)
- 11. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 12. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 13. Protocol Officer, Ministry of Land, Dhaka.
- 14. Accounts Officer, Ministry of Land, Dhaka.
- 15. Master Copy/Office Copy.

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Land Section-1(Admin) Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.minland.gov.bd

Memo No: 31.00.0000.035.11.222.19-1683

Date: 03.12.2023

Subject: Government Sanction.

I have been directed to convey the sanction of the Government to Mr. Saifuzzaman Chowdhury MP, Honourable Minister, Ministry of Land to visit Thailand from 04/12/2023 to 07/12/2023 or any other suitable nearest date.

- 02. The approval is subject to the following terms and conditions:
- (a) All expenses in this connection will be met by Honourable Minister, Mr. Saifuzzaman Chowdhury MP.
- (b) The period of deputation abroad including travel time will be treated as on duty.

Yours obedient,

(Mohammed Abul Kalam) Deputy Secretary e-mail: admin1@minland.gov.bd Phone: 55100085

Mr. Saifuzzaman Chowdhury MP Honourable Minister Ministry of Land.

Memo No: 31.00.0000.035.11.222.19-1682/1(14)

Date: 03.12.2023

Copy for kind Information and necessary action:

- 01. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division/Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.
- 02. Senior Secretary, Parliament Secretariat, Bangladesh Parliament, Dhaka.
- 03. Senior Secretary, Public Security Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 04. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka (with request to take necessary action for issuing Note Verbal)
- 05. The Ambassador, Embassy of Thailand in Bangladesh.
- 06. The Ambassador, Embassy of Bangladesh in Thailand.
- 07. PS to Honourable Minister, Ministry of Land, Dhaka.
- 08. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Land, Dhaka.
- 09. Chief Accounts and finance Officer, Ministry of Land, 71-Purana Paltan, Dhaka.
- 10. System Analist, Ministry of Land, Dhaka (With request to upload this in Ministry of Land website)
- 11. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 12. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 13. Protocol Officer, Ministry of Land, Dhaka.
- 14. Accounts Officer, Ministry of Land, Dhaka.
- 15. Master Copy/Office Copy.

03.12.2023

(Mohammed Abul Kalam) Deputy Secretary